
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5261
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2005
SUPER THERMAL POWER PROJECTS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NTPC propose to set up some new Super thermal Power Plants in the country;

(b) if so, the funds approved by NTPC for the purpose;

(c) the details of States where these plants are likely to be set up; and

(d) the expected date on which these plants are proposed to be operated?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF POWER( SHRI P.M. SAYEED )

(a) to (d) : The details of large coal based super thermal power projects being set up by NTPC both ongoing and proposed projects for which Feasibility Reports are annexed.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (d) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5261 TO BE ANSWERED IN
THE LOK SABHA ON 29.04.2005.

Sl. Project State Capa- Approved/ Commissioning Status
No.     city Estimated Schedule/
     (MW) Cost (Rs. Actual
      Crores)/base
      date

 On-going Super Thermal Power Projects

1. Rihand-II U.P.  2x500  3451.97  01/2005 (Actual) Commissioned
      III Quarter,98 Unit-II − May, 2006 ahead of schedule
           Work is progressing
           as per schedule

2. Vindhyachal-III Madhya Pradesh 2x500 4201.50IV Unit-I − Feb., 2007 Work is progressing Quarter, 2001 Unit-II-Aug., 2007 as per schedule

3. a. Kahalgoan-II Bihar  2x500 4002.28  Unit-I −Nov., 2006  Work is progressing
 Phase-I     IV Quarter,2002 Unit-II − May, 2007 as per schedule

 b. Kahalgoan-II Bihar  1x500 1866.10  March, 2007  Work progressing
 Phase-II    I Quarter, 2003    as per schedule

4. Sipat-I Chhattisgarh 3x660 8323.39 Unit-I, April, 2008 Work is progressing II Quarter,2003 Unit-II, Feb., 2009 as per schedule
        Unit-III, Dec., 2009

5. Sipat-II Chhattisgarh 2x500 4039.67 Unit-I, June, 2007 Work is progressing


      II Quarter,2003 Unit-II, Dec., 2007 as per schedule

6. Barh STPP Bihar 3x660 8692.97 Unit-I, March, 2009 Work is progressing IV Quarter,2004 Unit-II, Jan., 2010 as per schedule
        Unit-III, Nov., 2010

 New Super Thermal Power Projects for which Feasibility Reports have been prepared

1. North Karanpura Jharkhand 3x660 8584.20  Unit-I, 2010-11  Various clearances/
      III Qtr,2001 Unit-II, 2010-11 inputs have been
        Unit-III, 2011-12 obtained for the project
           For water supply to the
           project Govt. of Jharkhand
           to construct dam/reservoir.
           Govt. of Jharkhand to
           obtain environmental/forest clearance and construct
           Dam/Reservoir matching
           the project schedule.
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